errors identified in the period. However, such errors were not previously recorded as the Company concluded the amount of such errors, both
individually and in the aggregate, were not material to the consolidated financial statements of any period. These errors related to inventory
reserves and incentive and other miscellaneous accruals. We corrected certain interim period statements of cash flows to reflect construction in
process accrued but not paid at the end of the period as a non-cash item. The Company also determined it has two reportable segments.
Accordingly, the Company has corrected its disclosures in the notes to these Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

The following reflects the additional stock-based compensation expense, payroll tax expense and other adjustments recorded by the Company
for the restatement described above (in thousands):

Change in
Stock-Based

Compensation
Expense

Related to
Restatement

Payroll
Taxes

Change in
Net
Loss

(Income)
Related to

Restatement
of Stock-Based
Compensation

Other
Adjustments

Change in
Net Loss
(Income)

Related to
Restatement

Stock-Based
Compensation

Expense,
Net

of Tax, as
Previously
Reported

Stock-Based
Compensation

Expense,
Net

of Tax, As
Restated

1995 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 131 $ 131
1996 197 �  197 �  197 67 264
1997 1,666 103 1,769 �  1,769 76 1,742
1998 1,860 37 1,897 �  1,897 67 1,927
1999 4,646 631 5,277 �  5,277 55 4,701
2000 5,834 2,442 8,276 �  8,276 55 5,889
2001 8,209 582 8,791 �  8,791 55 8,264

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

2002 6,489 (609) 5,880 �  5,880 �  6,489
2003 5,263 (2,502) 2,761 �  2,761 20 5,283

11

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

Change in
Stock-Based

Compensation
Expense

Related to
Restatement

Payroll
Taxes

Change in
Net
Loss

(Income)
Related to

Restatement
of Stock-Based
Compensation

Other
Adjustments

Change in
Net Loss
(Income)

Related to
Restatement

Stock-Based
Compensation
Expense, Net

of Tax, as
Previously
Reported

Stock-Based
Compensation
Expense, Net

of Tax, As
Restated

2004 2,458 (614) 1,844 (303) 1,541 505 2,963

Cumulative Expense 36,622 70 36,692 (303) 36,389
2005 749 46 795 372 1,167 1,298 2,047
January 1, 2006 to July 1, 2006 41 4 45 �  45

$ 37,412 $ 120 $ 37,532 $ 69 $ 37,601

The cumulative impact to net (loss) income for the years ended December 31, 1995 through 2004 is reflected as an increase to additional
paid-in-capital of $37.5 million, an increase of deferred compensation of $0.9 million, a decrease in other accrued liabilities of $0.2 million, and
an increase to accumulated deficit of $36.4 million as of December 26, 2004. The payroll tax adjustment in 2002 includes $383,000 of additional
taxes resulting from the failure to withhold taxes upon the exercise of non-qualified option.

Statement of Operations Adjustments

The following table reconciles the amounts previously reported in the Company�s consolidated statement of operations for the three month period
ended September 24, 2005 to the corresponding restated amounts, which reflect the restatement adjustments previously described:

Three months ended September 24, 2005

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

(In thousands, except per share data)
Statement of operations
Revenues:
Net product revenue $ 24,007 $ �  $ 24,007
Research and development revenues 1,409 �  1,409

12

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

(In thousands, except per share data)

Total revenues $ 25,416 $ �  $ 25,416
Expenses:
Cost of product revenues 15,611 41 15,652
Research and development 2,488 46 2,534
Selling, general, and administration 2,699 267 2,966

Total operating expenses 20,798 353 21,151
Income from operations 4,618 (353) 4,265
Other income and (expense):
Interest income 931 �  931
Other income 18 �  18
Foreign currency transaction gains 130 �  130
Interest and other expense (70) �  (70)

&n

Edgar Filing: KOPIN CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22